
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2757
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012
NON-RELEASE OF FUNDS
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of road projects have been severely affected due to non-release of funds by the State Government of Andhra
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam. Allocated funds are released by the Ministry in respect of development and maintenance works of National Highways and other Centrally Sponsored Schemes sanctioned by this Ministry.

(b) to (c) Does not arise.
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